
Reach 
       for the Best

Small Joint Arthroscopy Solutions

Small Joint Arthroscopes

Champion™ Small Joint Instruments

CORE™ Shaver System
SERFAS™ ENERGY RF System
iSWITCH® Wireless Footpedal

•

•

•

•

•

Endoscopy



242-100-004
2.1mm Left  
Blunt Nose

Take
    A Better Look

Small Joint
     Precision Hand Instruments
Champion™ Instrumentation Kit

The Champion™ Small Joint manual instruments are  

the ultimate tools for small joint arthroscopy. 

This durable instrument set includes small 

joint specialty punches, graspers, and 

scissors that range in size from 

2.1mm to 2.7mm.

Small Joint Arthroscopes

See why Stryker is the image leader in high definition imaging with superior contrast and resolution for an  

unrivaled optical performance. Stryker arthroscopes combine the latest rod lens technology for 

superior transmission and excellent detail recognition with an improved durability for long 

lasting performance.

Features & Benefits: 

Autoclavable 

Intuitive SpeedLock™ Mechanism

Available in 0°, 30°, and 70° direction of view

Available in 2.7mm regular length

Available in stubby sizes  
2.7mm, 2.3mm, 1.9mm

•

•

•

•

•

Arthroscopy Operative & Diagnostic Hardware
Stryker offers a wide variety of arthroscopy hardware featuring patented SpeedLock™ technology. The improved cannulas 
have been designed for versatility and strength during joint procedures. Diameters promise acute performance and greater 
freedom of movement.

Dual Stopcock with Speedlock™

242-100-002
2.1mm Straight 
Blunt Nose

242-100-005
2.1mm Down 
Blunt Nose

242-100-007
2.5mm Scissors

242-100-012
2.7mm Straight 
Blunt Nose

Stryker’s Champion™  
Small Joint Instruments:

Combines increased sharpness, highly durable  
components, and extremely tight tolerances for  
the ultimate in tissue resection capabilities.

Set includes up, down, right, and left biters for  
hard to reach tissue pathology.

All instruments have a replaceable safety pin 
mechanism built into the handle. If the instrument 
experiences an abnormally high load of force,  
the safety pin will break instead of the working  
instrument tip.

•

•

•

Micro Instruments
2mm Punch, Grasper, & Scissors for micro resection 

242-100-003
2.1mm Right 
Blunt Nose

242-100-006
2.1mm Up  
Blunt Nose

242-100-008
2.5mm Grasper

242-100-013
2.7mm Up  
Blunt Nose

C-Mount Arthroscopes:
Coupler Mounted arthroscope
Unique design protects against moisture & fogging

•
•

Features & Benefits: 

SpeedLock™ bridge system adapts the 
2.7mm arthroscopes to an operative 
cannula

Many Small-Joint sizes available  
including High-Flow Series 

Available with single or double and fixed 
or rotating stopcocks

Obturators are available in Pyramidal,  
Pencil, & Blunt tip styles

SpeedLock™ Mechanism

•

•

•

•

•

Obturators: Pyramidal, Pencil, & Blunt

Small Joint Probes & Rigid Instruments:
A wide variety of mini specialty  
tools are available. 



Micro Brush 
279-250-201
Effective, all-purpose 
Small Joint probe

CORE™ Powered Resection System
            Small Joint Shavers

Offering several options for Small Joints

Stryker’s array of Small Joint shaver hand pieces allow the specialist to choose their preferred resection device. 

These world class shavers, combined with four individually designed Small Joint shaver blades, provide optimal 

and precise resection during all Small Joint arthroscopy procedures. 

SERFAS™ ENERGY
            Bipolar RF Ablation System

Small Joint Applications

The SERFAS™ ENERGY system offers three Small Joint style probes. Each is uniquely designed to meet surgeon 

needs in Small Joint procedures. The length and diameter of the ENERGY Small Joint probes provide the 

necessary size and strength for use in elbows, wrists, and ankles.

Stryker offers an all-inclusive fluid management kit tailored for Small Joint Arthroscopy.

Small Joint Probes

Small Joint Infusion KitFeatures & Benefits:

The ergonomic Small Joint Shaver  
hand piece is ideal for elbow, wrist,  
and ankle arthroscopies 

Small Joint blades are the ideal  
length & diameter for all Small Joint  
resection needs

Two button location choices  
for hand control shavers

The CORE™ Console powers all  
four hand piece options

•

•

•

•

Aardvark 
279-251-101
Bendable suction 
probe for tight spaces

Micro Claw 
279-250-101
Designed for direct end 
cutting and ablation in 
Small Joints

Kit Includes:
(1) Triple Arm Infusion Tubing  
with Flow Control Stopcock

(2) 50ml syringes

(2) 10ml syringes

(1) Out-flow tubing

(2) 20 gauge short bevel needles

(2) 18 gauge short bevel needles

(2) Earpacks

(1) Steristrip

(2) Disposable Drain Pans

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Aggressive Cutter 
Formula® Compatible
2.5mm: 375-628-000 
3.5mm: 375-638-000 

Small Joint Compatible 
2.5mm: 275-628-000 
3.5mm: 275-638-000

Tomcat 
Formula® Compatible
3.5mm: 375-636-000

Full Radius Cutter 

Formula® Compatible
2.5mm: 375-627-000 
3.5mm: 375-637-000 

Small Joint Compatible 
2.5mm: 275-627-000 
3.5mm: 275-637-000

Hooded Abrasion Bur 
Formula® Compatible
2.0mm: 375-641-000 
3.0mm: 375-647-000 

Small Joint Compatible 
2.0mm: 275-641-000 
3.0mm: 275-647-000

Small Joint Cutters



2.7mm Arthroscopes

502-343-010 

502-343-030

502-343-070 

502-528-010 

502-528-030 

502-528-070

502-428-010

502-428-030

Product Description

2.7mm 0° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 30° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 70° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 0° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock 

2.7mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 70° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 0° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

Accessories

233-032-104 

233-032-116 

233-032-105 

233-032-107

375-035-302

375-035-100

375-035-200

375-023-027 

Product Description

Autoclavable Arthroscope Sterilization Tray (Holds 2 Arthroscopes)

Autoclavable Arthroscope and Hardware Sterilization Tray

Arthroscope and Camera Sterilization Tray

Endoscopic Scope and Camera Sterilization Tray 

3.5mm Formula Small-Joint Cutter Cannula

3.5mm Formula Trocar

3.5mm Formula Obturator

2.7mm Speed-Lock™ Bridge

Speed-Lock™ Hardware for 2.7mm Arthroscopes

343-331-450 

343-331-430

343-331-420

343-331-411 

343-331-410

4.0mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock

4.0mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks

Trocar Obturator

Blunt Tip Obturator

Pencil Tip Obturator

Speed-Lock™ Hardware for 1.9mm Arthroscopes

502-144-560 

502-144-550 

502-144-540 

502-144-530 

502-144-520 

502-144-510 

502-144-500 

2.8mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks

2.8mm Cannula, 1 Fixed Stopcock

2.8mm Cannula, 2 Fixed Stopcocks

2.8mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock

Trocar 

Blunt Tip Obturator

Pencil Tip Obturator

2.7mm Stubby Arthroscopes

502-244-010 

502-244-030 

502-244-070 

502-526-010 

502-526-030 

502-526-130 

502-526-070 

502-626-010 

502-626-030 

2.7mm 0° Autoclavable Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 30° Autoclavable Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 70° Autoclavable Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 0° Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 30° Reverse-Cant Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 70° Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 0° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.7mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock

Speed-Lock™ Hardware for 2.7mm Stubby Arthroscopes

502-244-560 

502-244-540 

502-244-550 

502-244-530 

502-244-520 

502-244-510 

502-244-500 

4mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks

4mm Cannula, 2 Fixed Stopcocks

4mm Cannula, 1 Fixed Stopcock

4mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock

Trocar Obturator

Blunt Tip Obturator

Pencil Tip Obturator

ARTHROSCOPES 
Ordering Information

ARTHROSCOPES Accessories

2.3mm Arthroscopes

502-344-010 

502-344-030 

502-344-130 

502-344-070 

502-523-010 

502-523-030 

502-523-130 

502-523-070 

502-623-030 

2.3mm 0° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.3mm 30° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.3mm 30° Reverse-Cant Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.3mm 70° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.3mm 0° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.3mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock 

2.3mm 30° Reverse-Cant Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.3mm 70° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

2.3mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

Speed-Lock™ Hardware for 2.3mm Arthroscopes

502-344-560 

502-344-550 

502-344-540 

502-344-530 

502-344-520 

502-344-510 

502-344-500 

502-623-530 

502-623-520 

502-623-510 

502-623-500 

3.2mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks

3.2mm Cannula, 1 Fixed Stopcock

3.2mm Cannula, 2 Fixed Stopcocks

3.2mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock

Trocar 

Blunt Tip Obturator

Pencil Tip Obturator

2.9mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock

Trocar 

Blunt Tip Obturator

Pencil Tip Obturator

1.9mm Arthroscopes

502-144-010 

502-144-030 

502-524-030 

502-624-030 

1.9mm 0° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

1.9mm 30° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock

1.9mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

1.9mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock

Champion™ Small Joint Kit 

242-100-000

242-100-012

242-100-002

242-100-003

242-100-004

242-100-005

242-100-006

242-100-007

242-100-008

242-100-012

242-100-013

242-100-014

242-100-015

242-100-016

242-010-200

242-010-300

242-010-400

242-000-012

242-000-024

240-070-206

240-070-205

240-070-205

Product Description

Champion Small Joint Instrumentation Set

Champion Small Joint Sterilization Tray

2.1mm Blunt Nose Straight

2.1mm Blunt Nose Right

2.1mm Blunt Nose Left

2.1mm Blunt Nose Down

2.1mm Blunt Nose Up

2.5mm Scissors

2.5mm Grasper

2.7mm Blunt Nose Straight

2.7mm Blunt Nose Up

Small Joints Probe Straight

Small Joints Probe 90°

Small Joints Probe 30°

Mini 2mm Small Joint Punch

Mini 2mm Small Joint Grasper

Mini 2mm Small Joint Scissors

12 Position Instrument Sterilization Tray

23 Position Instrument Sterilization Tray

Shear Pin Repair Kit 0.6mm

Shear Pin Repair Kit 0.5mm

Shear Pin Repair Kit 0.4mm

Hand Pieces 

375-701-500

375-704-500

375-708-500

275-601-500

Product Description

Formula Shaver (no buttons)

Formula Shaver (buttons)

Formula 180 Shaver

Small Joint Shaver

Console 

5400-050-000

277-100-100

277-200-100

Product Description

CORE™ Console

iSWITCH Footswitch                 

iSWITCH Receiver

Small Joint Rigid Instruments 

233-070-182

233-071-001

233-071-002

233-071-003

233-071-004

233-071-005

233-071-006

233-071-007

233-071-008

233-071-011

233-071-013

233-071-014

233-070-001

233-032-130

Product Description

2.5mm Probe

2.0mm Angled Probe

1.5mm Straight Probe

2.0mm Straight Rasp

2.0mm Back Angled Rasp

2.0mm Up Angled Rasp

2.0mm Retrograde Knife

2.5mm Hook Knife

2.0mm Smilie Knife

2.0mm Serrated Straight Knife

1.5mm Straight Scalpel Knife

1.5mm Curved Scalpel Knife

Camelback Handle

Small Joint Rigid Instrumentation Case

Small Joint Manual Instruments 
Ordering Information

Cutters / Burs 
Ordering Information

Console 

279-000-000

277-100-100

277-200-100

Product Description

SERFAS™ Energy Console          

iSWITCH Footswitch                 

iSWITCH Receiver

Small Joint Probes 

279-251-101

279-250-201

279-250-101

Product Description

2.5mm Aardvark                       

2.5mm Micro-Brush                  

2.5mm Micro-Claw

SERFAS™ ENERGY 
Ordering Information

Small Joint infusion Kit 

233-021-000

Product Description

Small Joint infusion Kit

Small Joint Infusion Kit 
Ordering Information

Formula® Small Joint Cutters & Burs 

375-627-000

375-637-000

375-628-000

375-638-000

375-636-000

375-641-000

375-647-000

2.5mm Full Radius Cutter

3.5mm Full Radius Cutter

2.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter

3.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter  

3.5mm Tomcat Cutter

2.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur

3.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur

Small Joint Cutters & Burs (Small-Joint Shaver Compatible)

275-627-000

275-637-000

275-628-000

275-638-000

275-641-000

275-647-000

2.5mm Full Radius Cutter

3.5mm Full Radius Cutter

2.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter

3.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter  

2.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur

3.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur



Joint Replacements

Trauma, Extremities & Deformities

Craniomaxillofacial

Spine

Biologics

Surgical Products

Neuro & ENT

Interventional Pain

Navigation

Endoscopy

Communications

Imaging

Patient Handling Equipment

EMS Equipment

Rehabilitation Services

Stryker Endoscopy
5900 Optical Court
San Jose, CA 95138
t: 1 800 624 4422 f: 1 800 729 2917

www.stryker.com

The information presented in this brochure is intended to demonstrate a Stryker product. Always refer to the package insert, 
product label and/or user instructions before using any Stryker product. Products may not be available in all markets.
Product availability is subject to the regulatory or medical practices that govern individual markets. Please contact
your Stryker representative if you have questions about the availability of Stryker products in your area.

Products referenced with ™ designation are trademarks of Stryker.
Products referenced with ® designation are registered trademarks of Stryker.
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