# **stryker**°

**Endoscopy** 

# Reach for the Best

### **Small Joint Arthroscopy Solutions**

- Small Joint Arthroscopes
- Champion<sup>™</sup> Small Joint Instruments
- CORE™ Shaver System
- SERFAS™ ENERGY RF System
- iSWITCH® Wireless Footpedal



### **Take**

# A Better Look

### **Small Joint Arthroscopes**

See why Stryker is the image leader in high definition imaging with superior contrast and resolution for an unrivaled optical performance. Stryker arthroscopes combine the latest rod lens technology for superior transmission and excellent detail recognition with an improved durability for long lasting performance. **Features & Benefits:**  Autoclavable Intuitive SpeedLock™ Mechanism Available in 0°, 30°, and 70° direction of view Available in 2.7mm regular length Available in stubby sizes 2.7mm, 2.3mm, 1.9mm **C-Mount Arthroscopes:**  Coupler Mounted arthroscope Unique design protects against moisture & fogging

### **Arthroscopy Operative & Diagnostic Hardware**

Stryker offers a wide variety of arthroscopy hardware featuring patented SpeedLock™ technology. The improved cannulas have been designed for versatility and strength during joint procedures. Diameters promise acute performance and greater freedom of movement.

### **Features & Benefits:**

- SpeedLock™ bridge system adapts the 2.7mm arthroscopes to an operative
- Many Small-Joint sizes available including High-Flow Series
- Available with single or double and fixed or rotating stopcocks
- Obturators are available in Pyramidal, Pencil, & Blunt tip styles
- SpeedLock<sup>TM</sup> Mechanism





Dual Stopcock with Speedlock™

Obturators: Pyramidal, Pencil, & Blunt

# **Small Joint**

# Precision Hand Instruments





242-100-002 2.1mm Straight **Blunt Nose** 







242-100-007 2.5mm Scissors

242-100-012

Blunt Nose

2.7mm Straight





242-100-003 2.1mm Right Blunt Nose







242-100-008 2.5mm Grasper



242-100-013 2.7mm Up Blunt Nose



242-100-004 2.1mm Left Blunt Nose



**Micro Instruments** 2mm Punch, Grasper, & Scissors for micro resection

# **CORE**<sup>™</sup> **Powered Resection System**

# Small Joint Shavers

### Offering several options for Small Joints

Stryker's array of Small Joint shaver hand pieces allow the specialist to choose their preferred resection device. These world class shavers, combined with four individually designed Small Joint shaver blades, provide optimal and precise resection during all Small Joint arthroscopy procedures.



# Small Joint Cutters

### Features & Benefits:

- The ergonomic Small Joint Shaver hand piece is ideal for elbow, wrist, and ankle arthroscopies
- Small Joint blades are the ideal length & diameter for all Small Joint resection needs
- Two button location choices for hand control shavers
- The CORE™ Console powers all four hand piece options



### Aggressive Cutter Formula® Compatible 2.5mm: 375-628-000 3.5mm: 375-638-000

**Small Joint Compatible** 2.5mm: 275-628-000 3.5mm: 275-638-000



# Full Radius Cutter Formula® Compatible 2.5mm: 375-627-000 3.5mm: 375-637-000

**Small Joint Compatible** 2.5mm: 275-627-000 3.5mm: 275-637-000



### Formula® Compatib 3.5mm: 375-636-000



### Hooded Abrasion Bur Formula® Compatible 2.0mm: 375-641-000 3.0mm: 375-647-000

**Small Joint Compatible** 2.0mm: 275-641-000 3.0mm: 275-647-000

# **SERFAS™ ENERGY**

# Bipolar RF Ablation System

### **Small Joint Applications**

The SERFAS™ ENERGY system offers three Small Joint style probes. Each is uniquely designed to meet surgeon needs in Small Joint procedures. The length and diameter of the ENERGY Small Joint probes provide the necessary size and strength for use in elbows, wrists, and ankles.





Micro Brush 279-250-201 Effective, all-purpose Small Joint probe



**Aardvark 279-251-101**Bendable suction probe for tight spaces



Micro Claw 279-250-101 Designed for direct end cutting and ablation in Small Joints

# Small Joint Infusion Kit

Stryker offers an all-inclusive fluid management kit tailored for Small Joint Arthroscopy.

### Kit Includes:

- (1) Triple Arm Infusion Tubing with Flow Control Stopcock
- (2) 50ml syringes
- (2) 10ml syringes
- (1) Out-flow tubing
- (2) 20 gauge short bevel needles
- (2) 18 gauge short bevel needles
- (2) Earpacks
- (1) Steristrip
- (2) Disposable Drain Pans



# **ARTHROSCOPES**

# Ordering Information

2.7mm Arthroscopes	Product Description Speed-Lock™ Hardware for 2.7mm Arthroscopes		e for 2.7mm Arthroscopes
502-343-010	2.7mm 0° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	343-331-450	4.0mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock
502-343-030	2.7mm 30° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	343-331-430	4.0mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks
502-343-070	2.7mm 70° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	343-331-420	Trocar Obturator
502-528-010	2.7mm 0° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	343-331-411	Blunt Tip Obturator
502-528-030	2.7mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	343-331-410	Pencil Tip Obturator
502-528-070	2.7mm 70° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock		
502-428-010	2.7mm 0° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock		
502-428-030	2.7mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock		

2.7mm Stubby Arthroscopes		Speed-Lock™ Hardware for 2.7mm Stubby Arthroscopes	
502-244-010	2.7mm 0° Autoclavable Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-244-560	4mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks
502-244-030	2.7mm 30° Autoclavable Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-244-540	4mm Cannula, 2 Fixed Stopcocks
502-244-070	2.7mm 70° Autoclavable Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-244-550	4mm Cannula, 1 Fixed Stopcock
502-526-010	2.7mm 0° Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-244-530	4mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock
502-526-030	2.7mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-244-520	Trocar Obturator
502-526-130	2.7mm 30° Reverse-Cant Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-244-510	Blunt Tip Obturator
502-526-070	2.7mm 70° Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-244-500	Pencil Tip Obturator
502-626-010	2.7mm 0° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock		
502-626-030	2.7mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Stubby Arthroscope, Speedlock		

2.3mm Arthroscopes	3	Speed-Lock™ Hardwa	are for 2.3mm Arthroscopes
502-344-010	2.3mm 0° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-344-560	3.2mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks
502-344-030	2.3mm 30° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-344-550	3.2mm Cannula, 1 Fixed Stopcock
502-344-130	2.3mm 30° Reverse-Cant Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-344-540	3.2mm Cannula, 2 Fixed Stopcocks
502-344-070	2.3mm 70° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-344-530	3.2mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock
502-523-010	2.3mm 0° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-344-520	Trocar
502-523-030	2.3mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-344-510	Blunt Tip Obturator
502-523-130	2.3mm 30° Reverse-Cant Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-344-500	Pencil Tip Obturator
502-523-070	2.3mm 70° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-623-530	2.9mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock
502-623-030	2.3mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-623-520	Trocar
		502-623-510	Blunt Tip Obturator
		502-623-500	Pencil Tip Obturator

1.9mm Arthroscopes		Speed-Lock™ Hardw	Speed-Lock™ Hardware for 1.9mm Arthroscopes	
502-144-010	1.9mm 0° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-144-560	2.8mm Cannula, 2 Rotating Stopcocks	
502-144-030	1.9mm 30° Autoclavable Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-144-550	2.8mm Cannula, 1 Fixed Stopcock	
502-524-030	1.9mm 30° Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-144-540	2.8mm Cannula, 2 Fixed Stopcocks	
502-624-030	1.9mm 30° Non-Autoclavable C-Mount Arthroscope, Speedlock	502-144-530	2.8mm Cannula, 1 Rotating Stopcock	
		502-144-520	Trocar	
		502-144-510	Blunt Tip Obturator	
		502-144-500	Pencil Tip Obturator	

# **ARTHROSCOPES** Accessories

Accessories	Product Description
233-032-104	Autoclavable Arthroscope Sterilization Tray (Holds 2 Arthroscopes)
233-032-116	Autoclavable Arthroscope and Hardware Sterilization Tray
233-032-105	Arthroscope and Camera Sterilization Tray
233-032-107	Endoscopic Scope and Camera Sterilization Tray
375-035-302	3.5mm Formula Small-Joint Cutter Cannula
375-035-100	3.5mm Formula Trocar
375-035-200	3.5mm Formula Obturator
375-023-027	2.7mm Speed-Lock™ Bridge

### **Small Joint Manual Instruments**

# Ordering Information

Champion™ Small Joint Kit Product Description

242-100-000	Champion Small Joint Instrumentation Set
242-100-012	Champion Small Joint Sterilization Tray
242-100-002	2.1mm Blunt Nose Straight
242-100-003	2.1mm Blunt Nose Right
242-100-004	2.1mm Blunt Nose Left
242-100-005	2.1mm Blunt Nose Down
242-100-006	2.1mm Blunt Nose Up
242-100-007	2.5mm Scissors
242-100-008	2.5mm Grasper
242-100-012	2.7mm Blunt Nose Straight
242-100-013	2.7mm Blunt Nose Up
242-100-014	Small Joints Probe Straight
242-100-015	Small Joints Probe 90°
242-100-016	Small Joints Probe 30°
242-010-200	Mini 2mm Small Joint Punch
242-010-300	Mini 2mm Small Joint Grasper
242-010-400	Mini 2mm Small Joint Scissors
242-000-012	12 Position Instrument Sterilization Tray
242-000-024	23 Position Instrument Sterilization Tray
240-070-206	Shear Pin Repair Kit 0.6mm
240-070-205	Shear Pin Repair Kit 0.5mm
240-070-205	Shear Pin Repair Kit 0.4mm
Small Joint Rigid Instruments	Product Description
233-070-182	2.5mm Probe
233-071-001	2.0mm Angled Probe
233-071-002	1.5mm Straight Probe
233-071-003	2.0mm Straight Rasp
233-071-004	2.0mm Back Angled Rasp
233-071-005	2.0mm Up Angled Rasp
233-071-006	2.0mm Retrograde Knife
233-071-007	2.5mm Hook Knife
233-071-008	2.0mm Smilie Knife
233-071-011	2.0mm Serrated Straight Knife
233-071-013	1.5mm Straight Scalpel Knife
233-071-014	1.5mm Curved Scalpel Knife
233-070-001	Camelback Handle
233-032-130	Small Joint Rigid Instrumentation Case

### **Cutters / Burs**

### Ordering Information

Hand Pieces	Product Description
375-701-500	Formula Shaver (no buttons)
375-704-500	Formula Shaver (buttons)
375-708-500	Formula 180 Shaver
275-601-500	Small Joint Shaver
Console	Product Description
5400-050-000	CORE™ Console
277-100-100	iSWITCH Footswitch
277-200-100	iSWITCH Receiver
E	N A B
Formula® Small Joint Cut	
375-627-000	2.5mm Full Radius Cutter
375-637-000	3.5mm Full Radius Cutter
375-628-000	2.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter
375-638-000	3.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter
375-636-000	3.5mm Tomcat Cutter
375-641-000	2.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur
375-647-000	3.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur
Small Joint Cutters & Bu	we (Cmall Jaint Chayar Campatible)
275-627-000	2.5mm Full Radius Cutter
	3.5mm Full Radius Cutter
275-637-000	
275-628-000	2.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter
275-638-000	3.5mm Aggressive Plus Cutter
275-641-000	2.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur
275-647-000	3.0mm Hooded Abrasion Bur

### **SERFAS™ ENERGY**

# Ordering Information

SERFAS™ Energy Console
'OLUMBOTT D
iSWITCH Footswitch
iSWITCH Receiver
Product Description
2.5mm Aardvark
2.5mm Micro-Brush
2.5mm Micro-Claw

### **Small Joint Infusion Kit**

### Ordering Information

Small Joint infusion Kit	Product Description
233-021-000	Small Joint infusion Kit



Joint Replacements
Trauma, Extremities & Deformities
Craniomaxillofacial
Spine
Biologics
Surgical Products
Neuro & ENT
Interventional Pain
Navigation
Endoscopy
Communications
Imaging
Patient Handling Equipment
EMS Equipment
Rehabilitation Services

Stryker Endoscopy 5900 Optical Court San Jose, CA 95138 t: 1 800 624 4422 f: 1 800 729 2917

www.stryker.com

The information presented in this brochure is intended to demonstrate a Stryker product. Always refer to the package insert, product label and/or user instructions before using any Stryker product. Products may not be available in all markets. Product availability is subject to the regulatory or medical practices that govern individual markets. Please contact your Stryker representative if you have questions about the availability of Stryker products in your area.

Products referenced with  $^{TM}$  designation are trademarks of Stryker. Products referenced with  $^{\odot}$  designation are registered trademarks of Stryker.

Literature Number: **1000900573** (**Rev. A**) VID/FWG 2.5k 01/07